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Order of Worship

Prelude Moderato, from Three Tone Pieces Niels Gade

Bruce Stevens, organ

Welcome and Announcements Rev. Amy Starr Redwine
Introit Hear Our Prayer, O Lord arr. Bernadette Blount Salley
Chancel Choir
*Call to Worship Rev. Mary Kay Collins

One:  God’s voice speaks to our chaos,

All:  gathering us together to remember our baptism.
God’s voice flows like the living waters of grace,
our new name, ‘Beloved,’ resounding in our souls.
God’s voice stirs the waters of baptismal hope,
calling us to be bearers of peace to God’s world.

*Hymn 475 “Come, Thou Fount of Every Blessing” NETTLETON
*Prayer of Confession
God of goodness and grace, forgive us. Speak to us of healing, so we might help others. Speak to us
of grace, so we might share it with everyone we meet. Speak to us of love, so we might offer it as
freely as Jesus offers it to us.

*Passing the Peace

Baptism Robert Francis Primiano Rev. Amy Starr Redwine
child of Elizabeth and Eric Primiano Rev. Josh Andrzejewski

*Question to the Congregation

One: Do we, as members of the church of Jesus Christ, promise to guide and nurture Bobby, by word and deed,

with love and prayer, encouraging him to know and follow Jesus and to be a faithful member of Christ’s
church?

All:  Wedo.
*Apostles’ Creed (Hymnal p. 35)
Hymn 484 “Out of Deep, Unordered Water” RUSTINGTON

Children ages 3 years through Sth grade are invited to Children’s Chapel.
They may be picked up in the Chapel following worship.

Prayer for Illumination Rev. Amy Starr Redwine

*Please rise in body or in spirit.



Scripture Reading Luke 3:15-17, 21-22 NT p.56

Sermon “You Are”

Anthem “Lead, Kindly Light” from Eternal Light Howard Goodall
Chancel Choir

Call to Oftering Rev. Josh Andrzejewski

Oftertory Sonata in G Major Antonio Soler

*Doxology (Prayer of Thanksgiving) OLD HUNDREDTH

Praise God, from whom all blessings flow;
praise God, all creatures here below;

praise God above, ye heavenly host;

praise Father, Son, and Holy Ghost. Amen.

Prayers of the People and the Lord’s Prayer (Hymnal p. 35) Rev. Derek Starr Redwine
Our Father who art in heaven, hallowed be thy name. Thy kingdom come, thy will be done, on earth
as it is in heaven. Give us this day our daily bread; and forgive us our debts, as we forgive our
debtors; and lead us not into temptation, but deliver us from evil. For thine is the kingdom, and the
power, and the glory, forever. Amen.

*Hymn 829 “My Faith Looks Up to Thee” OLIVET
*Charge and Benediction Rev. Amy Starr Redwine
Postlude Concerto after Signor Vivaldi: IIL. Allegro Johann Gottfried Walther

At the Annual
Congregational meeting we

Annual
8 Congregational
| Meeting

January 28
Fellowship Hall

Before Morning OR Immediately after
Worship at 9:15AM Evening Worship

We will gather for a time of reflection
on the past year and a preview of the
year ahead while sharing a meal.

will elect new elders, deacons,

e i and Congregational
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members; vote on changes to
the pastors’ terms of call; release

VITH A SILENT AUCTION —d

the annual report and give an
update to the 2023 budget. We
will also get an update from

Session on the Master Planning
Process and an honor being

bestowed on a distinguished

member of the congregation.




FPC Staff List
MINISTRY LEADERSHIP

Joshua Andrzejewski, Associate Pastor for Spiritual Development

jandrzejewski@fpcrichmond.org / ext. 123
Jason N. Brown, Minister of Music and Arts
jbrown@fpcrichmond.org / ext. 121

Mary Kay Collins, Associate Pastor for Congregational Life

mkcollins@fpcrichmond.org / ext. 116

Kendra Crabtree, Director of Administration
kerabtree@fpcrichmond.org / ext. 122

Amy Starr Redwine, Pastor and Head of Staff
asredwine@fpcrichmond.org / ext. 114

Derek Starr Redwine, Covenant Pastor for Discipleship
dredwine@fpcrichmond.org / ext. 123

MINISTRY SUPPORT

Ashtyn Bratt, Executive Admin. Assistant
abratt@fpcrichmond.org / ext. 125

Brik Cash, Technology € Event Director
beash@fpcrichmond.org / ext. 133

Debra Harris, Church Accountant
dharris@fpcrichmond.org / ext. 117

Cate Henderson, Children’s Ministry Coordinator
chenderson@fpcrichmond.org / ext. 110
Cindy Jennings, Admin. Assistant for Music € Youth
cjennings@fpcrichmond.org / ext. 132
Brittany Jones, Director of Communications
bjones@fpcrichmond.org / ext. 133

Krysta Knight, Sexton

Nellie Martin, Childcare Coordinator
nursery@fpcrichmond.org

Hannah Miller, Youth Ministry Coordinator
hmiller@fpcrichmond.org

Nenio Pfuzeh, Seminary Intern
childrensministry@fpcrichmond.org

Mike Sisler, Worship Band Leader
band@fpcrichmond.org

Bruce Stevens, Organist
bstevens@fpcrichmond.org

Carolyn Wright, Discipleship Coordinator
cwright@fpcrichmond.org / ext. 118

CLERK & MODERATORS

Mary D Ellison, Clerk of Session
mdellisonl@verizon.net

Tara Modisett, Moderator of Deacons

tara.modisett5@gmail.com

FIRST PRESBYTERIAN PRESCHOOL
Braden Huffman, Director
bhuffman@fpcrichmond.org / ext. 130
Liza Hall, Assistant Director
lhall@fpcrichmond.org / ext. 131

This week’s usher team includes: David Williams, Meg Simonton, Alison
Herring, Judy Price, Ashby Horner
If interested in serving as an usher, contact Ken Horton (ksmmfour@aol.com)

Elders at the doors: Mary D. Ellison, Caley Cantrell, LaMont Noble

Flowers in the Sanctuary are given in memory of Libby and Hiter Harris
by Jil and Hiter Harris.

Please keep in your prayers those with special concerns:
e Gary Barranger, health concerns
o Nancy Bruni (Ben Bruni’s mother), cancer treatment
¢ Bobby Cobb, health concerns
e Arnold Frederick, health concerns
o Leigh Gretes Comsudis (George Gretes’ sister), cancer treatment
¢ Hannah Gray, health concerns
e Ken and Suzanne Horton, health concerns
e Jay Johnston, health concerns
o Joyce Lloyd (Rachael Brown’s mother), cancer treatment
¢ Mason Louthan, flying F/A-18s on USS Gerald R Ford in eastern
Mediterranean, deployment extended
o Barbara Mitchell (Judy Noble’s mother), in hospice care
e Jane Neer, health concerns
o Byrd Newton (Emily Laux’s father), health concerns
¢ Jeanne Nolley, in home hospice care
o Betty Proffitt (Jenny Morris’ mother), health concerns
o Ray Slabaugh, health concerns

e Sharon Spencer, health concerns

We pray for members and family serving in the military:

Tripp Bowles, Jenny Sigel Burkett, Zach Kirk, Mason Louthan, Anne
Marks, Nathan Thomas Meade, Connor Partlow, Peyton Spivey, Pierce
Tarry, and Will Watkins.

How can we pray for you?
You can submit concerns and celebrations at fpcrichmond.org/prayer or
let one of our pastors know.

code to make a year-end gift or 2024 pledge.
Thank you for all the ways you give.




